ANSAA Approved Self-Study Instruments
AAA - Adventist Accrediting Association  
9705 Patuxent Woods Drive Columbia, MD 21046 / Phone: 443-391-7281 / Fax 443-259-4887 
Arne Nielsen, Edu. Dir. NAD Commission on Accreditation / arnenielsen@nad.adventist.org
Website https://adventistaccreditingassociation.org/commissions/aaa-secondary-education/

ACSI - Association of Christian Schools International Central Division
731 Chapel Hills Drive, Colorado Springs, CO 80920 / Phone: 815-282-7070
Bobbie Kelly, Central Accreditation Director / bobbie_kelly@acsi.org / Website:  www.acsi.org

Cognia (formerly AdvancED)
9115 Westside Parkway, Alpharetta, GA 30009 / Phone: 888-413-3669 
Website: www.cognia.org

ANSAA- Arkansas Nonpublic School Accrediting Association, Inc.
2209 South 18th Place, Rogers AR 72758 / Phone & Fax 479-246-0032
Kristine Grelle, Executive Director /  kristine.grelle@cox.net  / Website:  www.ansaa.com

ICAA - International Christian Accrediting Association  
2448 E. 81st Street Suite 600, Tulsa, OK 74137 / Phone: 918-493-8880 Fax: 918-493-8041
Dr. Donnie Peal, Executive Director /  donpeal@oru.edu / Website:  www.icaa.us

ISACS - Independent Schools Association of the Central States
55 West Wacker Drive Suite 701, Chicago, IL  60601 / Phone 312-366-2622
Dawn Klus, Director of Accreditation Services / dawn@isacs.org / Website: www.isacs.org 

MSAIS - Midsouth Association of Independent Schools
176 Country Place Parkway, Pearl, MS 39208 / Phone: 601-932-2007 / Fax: 601-510-9286
Shane Blanton, Executive Director / sblanton@msais.org / Website: www.msais.org

NCSA – National Christian School Association 
ACU Box 27395, Abilene, TX 79699 / Phone: 325-674-2810
Dr. Brandon Tatum, Executive Director / btatum@nationalchristian.org / Website: www.nationalchristian.org

NLSA-National Lutheran School Accreditation Self-Study 
1333 South Kirkwood Road, St. Louis, MO 63122 / Phone: 888-843-5267 / Fax: 314-996-1124        
Dr. Rebecca Schmidt, Director of LCMS School Ministry / school.ministry@lcms.org
Website: https://www.lcms.org/school-ministry

SAES – Southwestern Association of Episcopal Schools
1420 4th Avenue, Suite 29, Canyon, TX  79015 / Phone: 806-655-2400 
Jeanie Stark, Director of Accreditation / jstark@swaes.org / Website: http://www.swaes.org

SAIS- Southern Association for Independent Schools 
6050 Peachtree Pkwy Suite 240-199, Norcross, GA 30092 | 678-255-8903 
Joanne Andruscavage, Director of Accreditation / joanne@sais.org / Website: www.sais.org
 
WELSSA- Wisconsin Evangelical Lutheran Synod School Accreditation
N16W23377 Stone Ridge Drive, Waukesha, WI  53188/ Phone: 414-256-3221
Paul Patterson, WELSSA Executive Director / welssa@wels.net / Website: www.wels.net  
